Facilities, together with all necessary easements for access, egress and utilities, as generally described in this Agreement (the “Leased
Premises”) and depicted on the site plan/drawing attached hereto and incorporated herein as Exhibit “B” (the “Site Plan”).  The Leased
Premises is comprised of approximately Two Thousand Five Hundred (2,500) square feet of ground space. If, as a result of the conditions
placed upon the issuance of the Governmental Approvals (as defined in Section 3(b) below) required for the construction and/or
operation of the Telecommunications Facilities, it is necessary to modify the dimension and/or location of the Leased Premises and/or